



LIFT STATION 12 ABANDONMENT  
PW 2021-16 Apparent Lows

Item Description	Quantity	Engineer		1-Northwest Cascade, Inc.		2-Ceccanti		3-Nova Contracting, Inc.		4-Rognlin's, Inc.		5-Quigg Bros., Inc.		6-Nisqually Construction Services, LLC	
		Unit	Ext. Price	Unit	Ext. Price	Unit	Ext. Price	Unit	Ext. Price	Unit	Ext. Price	Unit	Ext. Price	Unit	Ext. Price
Minor Change	MC	25000	1 \$ 25,000.00	1 \$ 25,000.00	1 \$ 25,000.00	1 \$ 25,000.00	1 \$ 25,000.00	1 \$ 25,000.00	1 \$ 25,000.00	1 \$ 25,000.00	1 \$ 25,000.00	1 \$ 25,000.00	1 \$ 25,000.00	1 \$ 25,000.00	1 \$ 25,000.00
Mobilization	LS	1	75000 \$ 75,000.00	70244 \$ 70,244.00	80000 \$ 80,000.00	90000 \$ 90,000.00	100000 \$ 100,000.00	100000 \$ 100,000.00	135000 \$ 135,000.00						
Project Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	15000 \$ 15,000.00	3000 \$ 3,000.00	55000 \$ 55,000.00	2100 \$ 2,100.00	9000 \$ 9,000.00	40000 \$ 40,000.00	50000 \$ 50,000.00						
Flagger	HR	50	100 \$ 5,000.00	80 \$ 4,000.00	52 \$ 2,600.00	100 \$ 5,000.00	60 \$ 3,000.00	80 \$ 4,000.00	70 \$ 3,500.00						
Portable Changeable Message Sign	HR	200	10 \$ 2,000.00	4 \$ 800.00	5 \$ 1,000.00	20 \$ 4,000.00	10 \$ 2,000.00	10 \$ 2,000.00	9 \$ 1,800.00						
Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	10000 \$ 10,000.00	45000 \$ 45,000.00	40000 \$ 40,000.00	32000 \$ 32,000.00	25000 \$ 25,000.00	50000 \$ 50,000.00	125000 \$ 125,000.00						
Removal of Structures and Obstructions	LS	1	15000 \$ 15,000.00	45000 \$ 45,000.00	2500 \$ 2,500.00	60000 \$ 60,000.00	20000 \$ 20,000.00	35000 \$ 35,000.00	50000 \$ 50,000.00						
Special Removal of Structures and Obstructions	LS	1	35000 \$ 35,000.00	15000 \$ 15,000.00	1500 \$ 1,500.00	40000 \$ 40,000.00	32000 \$ 32,000.00	35000 \$ 35,000.00	25000 \$ 25,000.00						
Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul	CY	200	50 \$ 10,000.00	41 \$ 8,200.00	40 \$ 8,000.00	50 \$ 10,000.00	51 \$ 10,200.00	25 \$ 5,000.00	40 \$ 8,000.00						
Gravel Borrow Incl. Haul	TN	150	15 \$ 2,250.00	37 \$ 5,550.00	20 \$ 3,000.00	40 \$ 6,000.00	42 \$ 6,300.00	60 \$ 9,000.00	35 \$ 5,250.00						
Trench Safety System	LS	1	1000 \$ 1,000.00	1200 \$ 1,200.00	1000 \$ 1,000.00	26000 \$ 26,000.00	8000 \$ 8,000.00	20000 \$ 20,000.00	30000 \$ 30,000.00						
Crushed Surfacing Top Course	TN	250	40 \$ 10,000.00	36 \$ 9,000.00	20 \$ 5,000.00	50 \$ 12,500.00	55 \$ 13,750.00	65 \$ 16,250.00	75 \$ 18,750.00						
HMA Cl. 1/2" PG 58H-22	TN	400	110 \$ 44,000.00	139 \$ 55,600.00	190 \$ 76,000.00	200 \$ 80,000.00	187 \$ 74,800.00	155 \$ 62,000.00	180 \$ 72,000.00						
Preparation of Existing Surfaces	LS	1	7500 \$ 7,500.00	1900 \$ 1,900.00	5000 \$ 5,000.00	16000 \$ 16,000.00	3000 \$ 3,000.00	3000 \$ 3,000.00	15000 \$ 15,000.00						
Driveway and Shoulder Preparation	LS	1	5000 \$ 5,000.00	9100 \$ 9,100.00	5000 \$ 5,000.00	3000 \$ 3,000.00	10000 \$ 10,000.00	7000 \$ 7,000.00	10000 \$ 10,000.00						
Manhole 48 In. Diam. Type 1	EA	10	8000 \$ 80,000.00	7525 \$ 75,250.00	8000 \$ 80,000.00	10000 \$ 100,000.00	15000 \$ 150,000.00	14000 \$ 140,000.00	14500 \$ 145,000.00						
Manhole Additional Height 48 In. Diam. Type 1	LF	5	1000 \$ 5,000.00	200 \$ 1,000.00	1 \$ 5.00	1000 \$ 5,000.00	500 \$ 2,500.00	750 \$ 3,750.00	2000 \$ 10,000.00						
Manhole 60 In. Diam. Type 1	EA	1	10000 \$ 10,000.00	10500 \$ 10,500.00	7500 \$ 7,500.00	12000 \$ 12,000.00	22000 \$ 22,000.00	17000 \$ 17,000.00	20000 \$ 20,000.00						
Manhole Treatment	EA	1	7500 \$ 7,500.00	8400 \$ 8,400.00	20000 \$ 20,000.00	9000 \$ 9,000.00	12000 \$ 12,000.00	20000 \$ 20,000.00	12500 \$ 12,500.00						
Raise Catch Basin to Grade	EA	3	1000 \$ 3,000.00	650 \$ 1,950.00	500 \$ 1,500.00	1000 \$ 3,000.00	1300 \$ 3,900.00	1200 \$ 3,600.00	500 \$ 1,500.00						
Bank Run Gravel for Trench Backfill	TN	1500	25 \$ 37,500.00	36 \$ 54,000.00	15 \$ 22,500.00	30 \$ 45,000.00	25 \$ 37,500.00	30 \$ 45,000.00	20 \$ 30,000.00						
Imported Pipe Bedding	TN	650	25 \$ 16,250.00	40 \$ 26,000.00	15 \$ 9,750.00	40 \$ 26,000.00	25 \$ 16,250.00	34 \$ 22,100.00	500 \$ 325,000.00						
Utility Potholing	HR	40	500 \$ 20,000.00	255 \$ 10,200.00	150 \$ 6,000.00	200 \$ 8,000.00	300 \$ 12,000.00	250 \$ 10,000.00	550 \$ 22,000.00						
Connect to Existing Plumbing - Sewer	EA	4	500 \$ 2,000.00	750 \$ 3,000.00	500 \$ 2,000.00	2000 \$ 8,000.00	800 \$ 3,200.00	2000 \$ 8,000.00	2100 \$ 8,400.00						
8 Inch Water Main	LF	197	80 \$ 15,760.00	68 \$ 13,396.00	120 \$ 23,640.00	80 \$ 15,760.00	120 \$ 23,640.00	125 \$ 24,625.00	95 \$ 18,715.00						
8 Inch D.I. Water Main	LF	25	200 \$ 5,000.00	230 \$ 5,750.00	200 \$ 5,000.00	100 \$ 2,500.00	400 \$ 10,000.00	350 \$ 8,750.00	500 \$ 12,500.00						
Blow-off Assembly for Extendable Main	EA	1	4000 \$ 4,000.00	4200 \$ 4,200.00	2500 \$ 2,500.00	3000 \$ 3,000.00	4500 \$ 4,500.00	6000 \$ 6,000.00	5000 \$ 5,000.00						
Connect to Existing Water Main	EA	3	2500 \$ 7,500.00	4200 \$ 12,600.00	1000 \$ 3,000.00	2000 \$ 6,000.00	1500 \$ 4,500.00	3500 \$ 10,500.00	3500 \$ 10,500.00						
6 Inch Gate Valve	EA	2	2500 \$ 5,000.00	1800 \$ 3,600.00	750 \$ 1,500.00	3000 \$ 6,000.00	1900 \$ 3,800.00	2500 \$ 5,000.00	1600 \$ 3,200.00						
8 Inch Gate Valve	EA	2	3000 \$ 6,000.00	2300 \$ 4,600.00	1250 \$ 2,500.00	4000 \$ 8,000.00	2500 \$ 5,000.00	3500 \$ 7,000.00	2200 \$ 4,400.00						
Raise Valve Box to Grade	EA	5	1000 \$ 5,000.00	800 \$ 4,000.00	450 \$ 2,250.00	600 \$ 3,000.00	1000 \$ 5,000.00	1000 \$ 5,000.00	850 \$ 4,250.00						
6 Inch Diameter Sewer Pipe	LF	190	60 \$ 11,400.00	45 \$ 8,550.00	85 \$ 16,150.00	50 \$ 9,500.00	60 \$ 11,400.00	110 \$ 20,900.00	77 \$ 14,630.00						
8 Inch Diameter Sewer Pipe	LF	90	80 \$ 7,200.00	70 \$ 6,300.00	110 \$ 9,900.00	60 \$ 5,400.00	67 \$ 6,030.00	120 \$ 10,800.00	81 \$ 7,290.00						
12 Inch Diameter Sewer Pipe	LF	1270	100 \$ 127,000.00	52 \$ 66,040.00	145 \$ 184,150.00	70 \$ 88,900.00	150 \$ 190,500.00	130 \$ 165,100.00	185 \$ 234,950.00						
Side Sewer Connections	EA	4	2000 \$ 8,000.00	1400 \$ 5,600.00	250 \$ 1,000.00	6000 \$ 24,000.00	1300 \$ 5,200.00	4000 \$ 16,000.00	3500 \$ 14,000.00						
Connect to Existing Sewer Manhole	EA	1	5000 \$ 5,000.00	3250 \$ 3,250.00	1000 \$ 1,000.00	4000 \$ 4,000.00	2000 \$ 2,000.00	5000 \$ 5,000.00	11200 \$ 11,200.00						
Connect to Existing Sewer System	EA	2	1250 \$ 2,500.00	2100 \$ 4,200.00	500 \$ 1,000.00	20000 \$ 40,000.00	1000 \$ 2,000.00	4500 \$ 9,000.00	8100 \$ 16,200.00						
Tank Abandonment	EA	6	1500 \$ 9,000.00	1750 \$ 10,500.00	2000 \$ 12,000.00	2000 \$ 12,000.00	2700 \$ 16,200.00	1000 \$ 6,000.00	2500 \$ 15,000.00						
Manhole Rehabilitation	LS	1	10000 \$ 10,000.00	10525 \$ 10,525.00	2500 \$ 2,500.00	9000 \$ 9,000.00	31000 \$ 31,000.00	5000 \$ 5,000.00	25000 \$ 25,000.00						
Sewer Cleanout	EA	3	1500 \$ 4,500.00	850 \$ 2,550.00	700 \$ 2,100.00	1000 \$ 3,000.00	1600 \$ 4,800.00	2000 \$ 6,000.00	500 \$ 1,500.00						
Bypass Pumping	LS	1	20000 \$ 20,000.00	12550 \$ 12,550.00	60000 \$ 60,000.00	9000 \$ 9,000.00	28000 \$ 28,000.00	25000 \$ 25,000.00	60286 \$ 60,286.00						
ESC Lead	LS	1	1000 \$ 1,000.00	2400 \$ 2,400.00	900 \$ 900.00	600 \$ 600.00	2000 \$ 2,000.00	5000 \$ 5,000.00	5000 \$ 5,000.00						
Erosion/Water Pollution Control	LS	1	4000 \$ 4,000.00	11900 \$ 11,900.00	3000 \$ 3,000.00	1000 \$ 1,000.00	12000 \$ 12,000.00	5000 \$ 5,000.00	12500 \$ 12,500.00						
Topsoil Type A	CY	25	100 \$ 2,500.00	82 \$ 2,050.00	75 \$ 1,875.00	50 \$ 1,250.00	100 \$ 2,500.00	120 \$ 3,000.00	45 \$ 1,125.00						
Bark or Wood Chip Mulch	CY	10	40 \$ 400.00	87 \$ 870.00	100 \$ 1,000.00	50 \$ 500.00	25 \$ 250.00	120 \$ 1,200.00	95 \$ 950.00						
Extruded Curb	LF	160	15 \$ 2,400.00	19 \$ 3,040.00	5 \$ 800.00	50 \$ 8,000.00	40 \$ 6,400.00	35 \$ 5,600.00	30 \$ 4,800.00						
Lawn and Landscape Restoration	LS	1	5000 \$ 5,000.00	15500 \$ 15,500.00	18000 \$ 18,000.00	4000 \$ 4,000.00	4500 \$ 4,500.00	15000 \$ 15,000.00	10000 \$ 10,000.00						
Surface Monument	EA	1	1500 \$ 1,500.00	1200 \$ 1,200.00	1800 \$ 1,800.00	1000 \$ 1,000.00	1000 \$ 1,000.00	1000 \$ 1,000.00	650 \$ 650.00						
Cement Conc. Sidewalk	SY	20	150 \$ 3,000.00	300 \$ 6,000.00	65 \$ 1,300.00	100 \$ 2,000.00	200 \$ 4,000.00	200 \$ 4,000.00	300 \$ 6,000.00						
Project Closeout	LS	1	10000 \$ 10,000.00	10000 \$ 10,000.00	10000 \$ 10,000.00	10000 \$ 10,000.00	10000 \$ 10,000.00	10000 \$ 10,000.00	10000 \$ 10,000.00						
Schedule A Sub Total			\$ 725,660.00	\$ 720,065.00	\$ 828,720.00	\$ 905,010.00	\$ 997,620.00	\$ 1,068,175.00	\$ 1,658,346.00						
Schedule A Tax (9.4%)			\$ 68,212.04	\$ 67,686.11	\$ 77,899.68	\$ 85,070.94	\$ 93,776.28	\$ 100,408.45	\$ 155,884.52						
Schedule A Total			\$ 793,872.04	\$ 787,751.11	\$ 906,619.68	\$ 990,080.94	\$ 1,091,396.28	\$ 1,168,583.45	\$ 1,814,230.52						
SUB TOTAL			\$ 725,660.00	\$ 720,065.00	\$ 828,720.00	\$ 905,010.00	\$ 997,620.00	\$ 1,068,175.00	\$ 1,658,346.00						
TAX AMOUNT			\$ 68,212.04	\$ 67,686.11	\$ 77,899.68	\$ 85,070.94	\$ 93,776.28	\$ 100,408.45	\$ 155,884.52						
GRAND TOTAL			\$ 793,872.04	\$ 787,751.11	\$ 906,619.68	\$ 990,080.94	\$ 1,091,396.28	\$ 1,168,583.45	\$ 1,814,230.52						